Features General Description note a
* High Gain Bandwidth : 14MHz The HCR821(single) /HCR822&HCR822S(dual) and HCR824
* Slew Rate: 10V/μs (quad) families of products offer low voltage operation and
* Input Offset Voltage: ±0.6mV(Typ.) VOS rail-to-rail input and output,  as  well  as  excellent  speed/
* Low Noise: 5.5nV/√Hz at 10KHz power consumption ratio,providing an excellent bandwidth
* Rail-to-Rail Input and Output (14MHz) and slew rate of 10V/μs.  The op-amps  are unity
* Supply Voltage Range: 2.5V to 5.5V gain stable and feature an ultra-low input bias current.
* Input Voltage Range: -0.1V to 5.6V The devices are ideal for sensor interfaces,  active  filters

MSOP-8
HCR821/HCR822&HCR822S/HCR824
Ordering Code
Package Qty
14MHz, Low Noise Rail-to-Rail I/O CMOS Operational Amplifier
Op Temp('C)
HCR821/M8TR
SOIC-8
(SOP-8)
4000pcs/TR
-40'C to +125'C
-40'C to +125'C
HCR822/M8TR -40'C to +125'C
SOIC-8
(SOP-8)
4000pcs/TR
HCR824/TS14TR -40'C to +125'C TSSOP-14 4000pcs/TR
Type:
HCR821
HCR822
HCR822S
HCR824
TR : Tape and Reel
Package:
M5:SOT23-5
SM8:MSOP-8
TS8: TSSOP8
M8:  SOIC-8(SOP8)
SM10: MSOP10
M14: SOIC-14(SOP-14)
TS14: TSSOP-14
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Over operating free-air temperature range(unless otherwise noted) [1]
Unit
V
V
V
mA
mA
-
SOT23-5 'C/W
SOIC-8
(SOP8)
'C/W
MSOP-8 'C/W
TSSOP-8 'C/W
MSOP10 'C/W
SOIC-14 'C/W
TSSOP-14 'C/W
'C
'C